Michalik

| 7.1      |
|----------|
| 714      |
| 109      |
| 00       |
| §40.     |
| <u>с</u> |
| 0        |

| FC   | DRM PTO-1595   | RECORDATIO                                      | M EOD        | MCO                               | WED CHEET                 | HS DEPARTMENT O            | E COMMEDEE   |  |
|--|--|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM O  PATENTS O  |  |   |              |                                   | Potent and Tondon -1- CVC |                            |  |  |
| L_   |  |   |              | - i                               |                           |                            |  |  |
| 1.   | The Honorable Commissioner of I  | Patents and Trademarks: Please                  | record the   | attached                          | original documents        | or copy thereof.           |  |  |
| 1.   | Name of conveying party(ies):  |   | 2.           | Name ar                           | nd address of receiving   | ng party(ies)              | <u> </u>   |  |
| Alex Mogilevsky  |  |   |              | Name: N                           | Aicrosoft Corporation     | n                          |  |  |
| Evgeny N. Veselov Benjamin M. Westbrook                              |  |   |              |                                   | ·                         |                            |  |  |
| Į  |  |   |              | Internal                          | Address:                  |                            | <del>-</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |
| Ad   | ditional name(s) of conveying party  | y(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                     | -            |                                   |                           |                            | <u> </u>   |  |
| 3.   | Nature of conveyance:  |   |              |                                   |                           |                            |  |  |
|  | ⊠ Assignment   | □ Merger  |              |                                   |                           |                            |  |  |
|  | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  |   |              | Street Address: One Microsoft Way |                           |                            |  |  |
|  | □ Other  | -   | (            | City: Re                          | dmond                     | State: Washington          | Zip:98052  |  |
| Execution Date: October 20, 2004; October 20, 2004; October 20, 2004 |  |   | /            | Addition                          | al name(s) & address      | s(es) attached?   Yes [    | ⊠ No   |  |
| 4.   | Application number(s) or patent r  | number(s):                                      | <u></u>      |                                   | <u> </u>                  |                            | <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>       |  |
|  |  |   |              |                                   |                           |                            |  |  |
| A.   | Patent Application No.(s)  |   | 1 B. F       | atent N                           | n (s)                     |                            |  |  |
|  |  |   |              |                                   | ·.(b)                     |                            |  |  |
|  | 10/971,471   |   |              |                                   |                           |                            |  |  |
|  |  | Additional numbers                              | s attached?  | □ Yes                             | ⊠ No                      |                            |  |  |
| 5.   | document should be mailed:  Name: Albert S. Michalik  Internal Address: 4730/304704.01 |   |              | otal nur                          | nber of applications a    | and patents involved: 1    |  |  |
|  |  |   |              |                                   |                           |                            |  |  |
|  |  |   |              | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |                           |                            |  |  |
|  |  |   |              | Enclo                             | sed                       |                            |  |  |
| Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC                |  |   |              | Z7 A.,415                         | opional to be about 4     | 4                          |  |  |
|  |  |   | "            | si Auun                           | orized to be charged t    | to credit card (form enclo | sed)   |  |
|  | Street Address: 704 - 228<br>Suite 193   | 8th Avenue NE<br>3                              | 8. D         | eposit a                          | ccount number:            |                            |  |  |
|  | City: Sammamish State: WA  | A ZIP: 98074                                    |              |                                   |                           |                            |  |  |
|  | 3.000. 11.2  | DO NOT U  | SE THIS      | SPACE                             |                           |                            | <del>-</del> -                                     |  |
| 9.   | Statement and signature.   | 10.   |              |                                   | <del></del>               |                            |  |  |
| 9.   | To the best of my knowledge and l document.  | belief, the foregoing information               | n is true an | d correc                          | t and any attached c      | opy is a true copy of the  | original   |  |
|  | Albert S. Michalik   | [111. x   | [' M.        |                                   | ·D                        |                            |  |  |
| Printed Name of Person Signing                                       |  |   |              | uu                                | <u> </u>                  | Date: December 8, 20       | 04   |  |
|  |  | Total number of page                            | ac includia: | T DON'OF                          | haat attach               | -d d 4                     |  |  |
|  | Mail do  | Total number of page ocuments to be recorded wi | ith reavir   | ed cover                          | er sheet information      | on for                     | <u>.</u>   |  |

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4730

**PATENT** REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0170

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date ..... Executed Concurrently Herewith MS Docket No. ......304704.01 Title: System and Method for Editing Operations of a Text Object Model

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

### Assignor(s):

Alex Mogilevsky 9804 NE 34th Place Bellevue, Washington 98004 Benjamin M. Westbrook 2805 176th PL NE Redmond, Washington 98052

Evgeny N. Veselov 4230 194th PL NE Sammamish, Washington 98074

### <u>Assignee:</u>

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

> **PATENT** REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0171

P.02/05

Attorney Docket No. 4730 MS Docket No. 304704.01

#### AGREEMENT -

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "System and Method for Editing Operations of a Text Object Model" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0172

p.6

TD 98368957

P.03/05

Attorney Docket No. 4730 MS Docket No. 304704.01

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

10/20/2004

Alex Mogilevsky

10/20/2004

Date

Evgeny N. Veselov

101-22-2204

Data

Benjamin M. Westbrook

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 01/11/2005